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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 1, 2022

Team standings
Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total

1 Palatine (H.S.) 35.4500 34.5000 35.0500 34.4000 0.0000 139.4000
2 Buffalo Grove 35.2750 34.1000 33.5250 34.9750 0.0000 137.8750
3 Rolling Meadows 33.9000 32.0750 33.8500 32.4750 0.0000 132.3000
4 Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 34.3750 31.0000 31.9500 32.7000 0.0000 130.0250
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 1, 2022

All-Around standings
Place Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score Comp #

1 Jocie Waddington Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 9.3750 9.2250 9.4500 9.0000 9.2625 37.0500 16205
2 Elyssa Wuerffel Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 9.2500 8.6750 9.1250 9.2000 9.0625 36.2500 16109
3 Leah Oyen Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.8750 9.0000 8.9000 9.1500 8.9813 35.9250 16011
4 Olivia Tangorra Sr. Buffalo Grove 9.1250 8.9500 8.2250 8.9000 8.8000 35.2000 16013
5 Emily Ziemba Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 9.0000 8.1500 8.9250 8.3750 8.6125 34.4500 16204
6 Brooklyn Hextall Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.2250 8.6750 9.2000 8.0500 8.5375 34.1500 16306
7 Katherine Davenport Fr. Rolling Meadows 9.2250 8.1000 7.9000 8.6250 8.4625 33.8500 16308
8 Anna Lang Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.3500 7.6250 7.4500 8.5750 8.0000 32.0000 16010
9 Hannah Fricke Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.3750 7.3500 7.8500 8.3500 7.9813 31.9250 16014

10 Nikki Thakkar Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.3750 7.5750 8.0000 7.7500 7.9250 31.7000 16111
10 Paige Biggs Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.3250 7.3000 8.2000 7.8750 7.9250 31.7000 16112
12 Abby Adams Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.1000 7.0750 8.6000 7.8750 7.9125 31.6500 16305
13 Lilianna Cabral Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.4250 7.4500 6.6250 7.8750 7.5938 30.3750 16110
14 Emily Douglas Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.3500 6.6500 6.4750 7.9250 7.3500 29.4000 16303
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 1, 2022
Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #
CJ AJ Ded. CJ AJ Ded.

1 Jocie Waddington Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 9.1000 9.3500 0.0000 9.3750 16205
2 Elyssa Wuerffel Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 9.2500 9.2500 0.0000 9.2500 16109
3 Katherine Davenport Fr. Rolling Meadows 9.2500 9.2000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.2250 16308
4 Olivia Tangorra Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.7500 8.9500 0.0000 9.1500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1250 16013
5 Emily Ziemba Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.9500 8.8500 0.0000 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 16204
6 Mackenzie Matsuda Fr. Buffalo Grove 8.3500 8.6000 0.0000 8.8500 8.9500 0.0000 8.9000 16012
6 Kaci Wimer Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.5000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 16206
8 Leah Oyen Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 9.0000 0.0000 8.8750 16011
9 Lilianna Cabral Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.4500 8.4000 0.0000 8.1500 8.3000 0.0000 8.4250 16110

10 Hannah Fricke Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.4000 8.3500 0.0000 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3750 16014
10 Nikki Thakkar Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.3000 8.4500 0.0000 7.9000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3750 16111
12 Emily Douglas Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.1500 8.3500 0.0000 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 16303
12 Anna Lang Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.3500 8.3500 0.0000 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 16010
14 Paige Biggs Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.3500 8.3000 0.0000 7.5000 7.8000 0.0000 8.3250 16112
15 Brooklyn Hextall Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.1500 8.3000 0.0000 8.0000 8.2500 0.0000 8.2250 16306
16 Mel Reidel Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.1500 8.2000 0.0000 7.7000 7.9000 0.0000 8.1750 16211
17 Abby Adams Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.9500 8.1500 0.0000 8.0500 8.1500 0.0000 8.1000 16305
18 Victoria Rodriguez Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.9500 8.2000 0.0000 7.3000 7.8000 0.0000 8.0750 16113
19 Leah Bellof Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.2000 7.3000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 7.2500 16201
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 1, 2022

Uneven Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Jocie Waddington Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 9.3500 9.1000 0.0000 9.2250 16205
2 Riley Strahl Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 9.2000 9.0500 0.0000 9.1250 16210
3 Leah Oyen Sr. Buffalo Grove 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 16011
4 Olivia Tangorra Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.8500 9.0500 0.0000 8.9500 16013
5 Elyssa Wuerffel Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.6500 8.7000 0.0000 8.6750 16109
5 Brooklyn Hextall Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.8000 8.5500 0.0000 8.6750 16306
7 Mackenzie Matsuda Fr. Buffalo Grove 8.5000 8.5500 0.0000 8.5250 16012
8 Anna Brancato Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.2500 8.2000 0.0000 8.2250 16302
9 Emily Ziemba Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.1500 8.1500 0.0000 8.1500 16204

10 Katherine Davenport Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 16308
11 Madde Weber So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.0500 7.9500 0.0000 8.0000 16207
12 Kaci Wimer Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.9000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8000 16206
13 Anna Lang Sr. Buffalo Grove 7.6000 7.6500 0.0000 7.6250 16010
14 Nikki Thakkar Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.5500 7.6000 0.0000 7.5750 16111
15 Lilianna Cabral Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.3500 7.5500 0.0000 7.4500 16110
16 Hannah Fricke Sr. Buffalo Grove 7.2500 7.4500 0.0000 7.3500 16014
17 Paige Biggs Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.1500 7.4500 0.0000 7.3000 16112
18 Abby Adams Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.0000 7.1500 0.0000 7.0750 16305
19 Victoria Rodriguez Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 16113
20 Emily Douglas Jr. Rolling Meadows 6.8500 6.4500 0.0000 6.6500 16303
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 1, 2022

Balance Beam Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Jocie Waddington Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 9.4500 16205
2 Brooklyn Hextall Jr. Rolling Meadows 9.1000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2000 16306
3 Elyssa Wuerffel Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 9.0000 9.2500 0.0000 9.1250 16109
4 Emily Ziemba Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 9.0000 8.8500 0.0000 8.9250 16204
5 Leah Oyen Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 16011
6 Riley Strahl Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.6500 8.8000 0.0000 8.7250 16210
7 Abby Adams Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 16305
8 Allyson Krause So. Buffalo Grove 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 16009
9 Olivia Tangorra Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.0500 8.4000 0.0000 8.2250 16013

10 Paige Biggs Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.0500 8.3500 0.0000 8.2000 16112
11 Anna Brancato Jr. Rolling Meadows 8.1500 8.1500 0.0000 8.1500 16302
12 Nikki Thakkar Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.8000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0000 16111
13 Madde Weber So. Palatine (H.S.) 7.9000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9500 16207
14 Katherine Davenport Fr. Rolling Meadows 7.8000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9000 16308
15 Hannah Fricke Sr. Buffalo Grove 7.7000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8500 16014
16 Morgan McGrath Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.5000 7.8000 0.0000 7.6500 16208
17 Anna Lang Sr. Buffalo Grove 7.4000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4500 16010
18 Lilianna Cabral Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.4500 6.8000 0.0000 6.6250 16110
19 Emily Douglas Jr. Rolling Meadows 6.3500 6.6000 0.0000 6.4750 16303
20 Chelsi Vaghela Fr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.3000 6.5000 0.0000 6.4000 16108
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 1, 2022

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Elyssa Wuerffel Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 9.1000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2000 16109
2 Leah Oyen Sr. Buffalo Grove 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 16011
3 Jocie Waddington Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.9500 9.0500 0.0000 9.0000 16205
4 Olivia Tangorra Sr. Buffalo Grove 9.0000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9000 16013
5 Madde Weber So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.7500 8.9500 0.0000 8.8500 16207
6 Katherine Davenport Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.6000 8.6500 0.0000 8.6250 16308
7 Anna Lang Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.6500 8.5000 0.0000 8.5750 16010
8 Emily Ziemba Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.2000 8.5500 0.0000 8.3750 16204
9 Hannah Fricke Sr. Buffalo Grove 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 16014

10 Kaci Wimer Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.2500 8.1000 0.0000 8.1750 16206
11 Brooklyn Hextall Jr. Rolling Meadows 7.8500 8.2500 0.0000 8.0500 16306
12 Morgan McGrath Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.0000 8.0500 0.0000 8.0250 16208
13 Emily Douglas Jr. Rolling Meadows 7.9000 7.9500 0.0000 7.9250 16303
14 Abby Adams Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.8000 7.9500 0.0000 7.8750 16305
14 Paige Biggs Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.7500 8.0000 0.0000 7.8750 16112
14 Lilianna Cabral Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.8000 7.9500 0.0000 7.8750 16110
17 Nikki Thakkar Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.7000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7500 16111
18 Allyson Krause So. Buffalo Grove 7.3000 6.9000 0.0000 7.1000 16009
19 Chelsi Vaghela Fr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.2000 6.9000 0.0000 7.0500 16108


